

WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT Amended Notice of Possible Quorum

Board of Adjustment Members

Clay Thomas, Chair Kristina Hill, Vice Chair Lee Lawrence Brad Stanley Kim Toulouse Trevor Lloyd, Secretary Tuesday, December 4, 2018 6:30 p.m.

Washoe County Administrative Complex Commission Chambers 1001 East Ninth Street Reno, NV

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

This Public Notice is being posted in the event there may be a quorum of the Washoe County Board of Adjustment present at the following meeting:

Washoe County Planning Commission Meeting
December 4, 2018
1001 East Ninth Street
Reno, Nevada 89512

This Planning Commission meeting is not a meeting of the Washoe County Board of Adjustment, and no action or deliberation by the Board of Adjustment will occur.

In accordance with NRS 241.020, this agenda has been posted at:, Washoe County Administration Building (1001 E. 9th Street); Washoe County Courthouse (Court and Virginia Streets); Washoe County Library (301 South Center Street); Sparks Justice Court (1675 East Prater Way, Suite 107); and online at State of Nevada https://notice.nv.gov; and Washoe County's website at https://www.washoecounty.us/csd/planning_and_development/board_commission/board_of_adjustment

Washoe County Community Services Department, Planning and Building Division 1001 E. Ninth St., Reno, NV 89512

Telephone: 775.328.3600 – Fax: 775.328.6133

www.washoecounty.us/csd/planning_and_development